

Ejectment Suit 167 of 2022.

[CNR WBPS01 000284 2022]

Before – Sonia Majumdar- Ld. Chief Judge.

Order No:-06.

19/11/2022.

Today is fixed for consideration of the petitions filed on behalf of the defendant no-1 & defendant no-3 together with consideration of service reports upon rest of the defendants. Defendant no-03 is directed to serve copy of his petition to the plaintiff and defendant no-1. To date is also for consideration of petition u/o-6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of C.P.C filed by defendant no-03 for acceptance of W/S as well as adoption of W/S so filed by defendant no-1 by defendant no-3.

Defendant no 1 & 3 files haziras. Plaintiff files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served. On call, plaintiff is found absent. But defendant no 1 & 3 was present through his Ld. Advocate. Heard Ld. Advocate for the defendants. For ends of justice, prayer for adjournment filed by the plaintiff is allowed.

Fix **31.01.2023** consideration of the petitions filed on behalf of the defendant no-1 & defendant no-3 together with consideration of service reports upon rest of the defendants. Defendant no-03 is directed to serve copy of his petition to the plaintiff and defendant no-1. To date is also for consideration of petition u/o-6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of C.P.C filed by defendant no-03 for acceptance of W/S as well as adoption of W/S so filed by defendant no-1 by defendant no-3.

Chief Judge.

J.O .Code:- WB 01128.

