

Ejectment Suit 167 of 2022.  
[ CNR No. WBPS01 000284-2022 ]  
Before - Ashutosh Kumar Singh- Ld. Chief Judge.

13.

04-07-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P T Act filed by defendant no-1 which is also adopted by defendant no-3 and filing of amended plaint by the plaintiff and taking steps by the plaintiff for service of summons upon the rest of the defendants.

Plaintiff files hazira. Plaintiff also files a petition praying for adjournment of today's hearing on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Defendant no 1 & 3 files hazira. On call, parties are found present. The matter is taken up for hearing. Heard both sides. Perused the petition and materials on record.

Considered.

Prayer of the plaintiff is allowed as last chance.

Fix ( **05-09-2024** ) for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act filed by defendant no-1 which is also adopted by defendant no-3 dt 30-08-2022 and filing of amended plaint by the plaintiff and taking steps by the plaintiff for service of summons upon the rest of the defendants as last chance.

Chief Judge

Chief Judge.

J.O .Code:- WB 01244.