

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 167 OF 2022

(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-000284-2022)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.24

Dated 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 7(2) of the W.B.P.T. Act. filed by the defendant no. 1 & 3 and and exparte against the defendant no.2, 4 & 7.

Both parties file hazira.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar, the case is adjourned.

Fix 12.03.2026 for hearing of the petition u/s 7(2) of the W.B.P.T. Act. filed by the defendant no. 1 & 3 and and exparte against the defendant no.2, 4 & 7.

Judge,
[5th Bench]